# COMMUNICATIONS & NEBRASKA UNIVERSAL SERVICE FUND AGENDA January 11, 2022 10:00 AM

#### AUTO DIALERS

#### INTERCONNECTION AGREEMENTS

- C-5357 In the Matter of the Application of Qwest Corporation dba CenturyLink QC, Denver, Colorado, seeking approval of an FCC Modernizing Unbundling and Resale Requirements Amendment to its Interconnection Agreement with Clear Rate Communications, Inc., Troy, Michigan
- C-5358 In the Matter of the Application of Qwest Corporation dba CenturyLink QC, Denver, Colorado, seeking approval of an Unbundled Network Elements Resale Forbearance Amendment to its Interconnection Agreement with Clear Rate Communications, Inc., Troy, Michigan

#### TRS LATE-FILED REMITTANCES

#### UNIVERSAL SERVICE FUND

- NUSF-1, In the Matter of the Commission, on its own Motion, seeking to
  PO #6 establish guidelines for administration of the Nebraska
  Universal Service Fund: Dalton Telephone Company, LLC
- NUSF-1, In the Matter of the Commission, on its own Motion, seeking to
  PO #6 establish guidelines for administration of the Nebraska
  Universal Service Fund: Elsie Communications, LLC
- NUSF-1, In the Matter of the Commission, on its own Motion, seeking to
  PO #7 establish guidelines for administration of the Nebraska
  Universal Service Fund: Vonage America, LLC

#### NUSF LATE-FILED CARRIERS

## **REPORTS**

NUSF Docket Status

### DISCUSSION

Cullen Robbins informs the Commission that a Hearing Officer's Order was entered in Docket NUSF-108, PO #7, setting a hearing on February 1, 2022, at 1:30 p.m., Commission Hearing Room and WebEx.

Cullen Robbins discusses the notification received from T-Mobile that they will no longer provide internet-based captioned telephone service (IP-CTS) beginning January 1, 2022.